SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8051/2019

A. TAMILARASI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS PRINICIPAL SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NO.9080 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9080/2019

Date: 10-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR (Not present)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the parties.

In the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER